MAEER MIT Pune's M. I. M. E. R. Medical College & Dr. B. S. T. R. Hospital

Talegaon Dabhade, Pune

Revised Fee Structure for UG Degree (MBBS) Course AY 2024-25

| Particulrs | | Fee for 85% State Quota | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------|-------------------------|--------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Open Category | #EBC (Male Candidate) | #EWS / SEBC Category (Male Candidate) | #OBC Category (Male Candidate) | #EBC (Female Candidate) | #EWS / SEBC / OBC Category (Female Candidate) | #VJNT / SBC Category | #SC / ST Category | Fee for 15% Against NRI Seat | Fee for 15% NRI Seat |
| Tuition Fee | Per Year | 1004444.00 | 502222.00 | 502222.00 | 502222.00 | | | | | * Upto 5 times of approved fees | |
| Development Fee | Per Year | 125556.00 | 62778.00 | 62778.00 | 125556.00 | 125556.00 | 125556.00 | 125556.00 | | | |
| Caution Money Deposit (Refundable) | One Time | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 | 50000.00 |
| Insurance Fee | One Time | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 | 2125.00 |
| \$ Eligibility Fee | One Time | 10500.00 | 10500.00 | 3200.00 | 3200.00 | 10500.00 | 3200.00 | 3200.00 | 3200.00 | 54550.00 | 90850.00 |
| Univ. Pro Rata, Devep. Fees & Disaster Mang. Fund, NSS | One Time | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 | 730.00 |
| Total Fees | | 1193355.00 | 628355.00 | 621055.00 | 683833.00 | 188911.00 | 181611.00 | 181611.00 | 56055.00 | 107405.00 *+Tuition & Devel Fees | |

Demand Draft should be drawn on Nationalized Bank in favour of "MAEERS MIMER Medical College" payable at Pune

Subject to change in Tuition Fee & Development Fee as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Govt. of Maharashtra.

EBC and Reserve Category students must fulfill the criteria/provision/conditions laid down by Government of Maharashtra to get the fee benefits and consession in Tuition and Development fee is subjected to the approval of various Government Authority.

\$ Eligibility fee for the student who are domiciled in the state other than Maharashtra is Rs. 45950.00 as per MUHS Notification No. 05/2024 Dated 10.01.2024

@ If any candidate leaves the course after Cut-off date and/or during the Course he/she will have to pay full fee of the entire course. i.e. 4 & ½ years mandatorily.

Hostel Fee Structure for Old Boys and Girls Hostel AY 2024-25

| Particulrs | | Three Seater | |
|-----------------------------|----------|--------------|------------|
| Faiticuits | | Attached | Domond Dr. |
| Hostel Fee | Per Year | 70000.00 | Demand Dra |
| Hostel Deposit (Refundable) | One Time | 50000.00 | |
| Total Fees | | 120000.00 | |

Demand Draft should be drawn on any **"Nationalized Bank"** in favour of **"MAEERs Hostel"** payable at Pune

- 1) Hostel is compulsory for all students till completion of the course.
- 2) Hostel Fees will be subject to revision by the Management.
- 3) Mess is compulsory and will be Charged separately.

sd/-**PRINCIPAL**

Date: 01/09/2024

LIST OF DOCUMENTS

Students who are selected through State CET Cell, Mumbai for First Year MBBS admission for the academic year 2024-25 at MAEER MIT Pune's M.I.M.E.R. Medical College, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune must bring following Original Certificates along with 3 sets of Attested Photo Copies in sequence.

| Sr.No. | Particulars | | | | | |
|--------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| A) TO | BE PRODUCED BY ALL CANDIDATES | | | | | |
| 1 | State CET Cell – College Allotment Letter | | | | | |
| 2 | Admit card of NEET-UG-2024 Exam. | | | | | |
| 3 | Copy of Online Application form submitted to State CET Cell, Mumbai | | | | | |
| 4 | SSC (or equivalent) Examination Mark Sheet (10 th) | | | | | |
| 5 | SSC (or equivalent) Passing Certificate (10 th) for Date of Birth | | | | | |
| 6 | HSC (or equivalent) Examination Mark Sheet (12 th) | | | | | |
| 7 | NEET-UG-2024 Exam. Mark Sheet | | | | | |
| 8 | Nationality certificate issued by District Magistrate/ Addl. District Magistrate or Metropolitan Magistrate (Competent Authority for issue of such certificate)/ Valid Indian Passport /School Leaving Certificate of HSC (12 th Std.) indicating the nationality of the candidate as "Indian". | | | | | |
| 9 | Domicile Certificate issued by District Magistrate/ Addl. District Magistrate or Metropolitan Magistrate (Competent Authority for issue of such certificate) | | | | | |
| 10 | Medical Fitness Certificate (as per Annex-H of State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024) | | | | | |
| 11 | College Leaving Certificate / T.C. | | | | | |
| 12 | Migration Certificate (if applicable) | | | | | |
| 13 | Educational Gap Certificate Self Affidavit (if applicable) | | | | | |
| 14 | Bonafide/Character Certificate from previous college | | | | | |
| 15 | Income Certificate from Tahsildar for the year 2023-24 | | | | | |
| 16 | Aadhaar Card (Attested Photo Copy) | | | | | |
| 17 | Election Card (Voter ID) (Attested Photo Copy) | | | | | |
| | BE PRODUCED BY CANDIDATES BELONGING TO BACKWARD CLASSES | | | | | |
| 18 | Caste Certificate issued by authority from within the State of Maharashtra | | | | | |
| 19 | Caste Validity Certificate | | | | | |
| 20 | Non-creamy Layer Certificate Valid up to 31st March, 2025 (if applicable) | | | | | |
| C) DO | CUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED IF APPLICABLE | | | | | |
| 21 | Eligibility Certificate for EWS category issued by Competent Authority as per State Government Format for | | | | | |
| 22 | the year 2024-25. Certificate in Central Government format will not be accepted. | | | | | |
| 22 | Certificates of Hilly Area Category (Ref. Annex-F of State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024) | | | | | |
| 23 | Certificates of MKB Category (Ref. Annex-E of State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024) | | | | | |
| 24 | Minority Documents (Ref. Pt. No.5.11,5.12,5.13 of State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024) | | | | | |
| 25 | Certificates of D1, D2 & D3 Category (Ref. Annex-C of State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024) | | | | | |
| | R DOCUMENTS | | | | | |
| 26 | PAN card of Both Parent (Father & Mother of Candidate) and Student (Attested Photo Copy) Versy carry of Bank Passhock of Candidate (Nationalized Bank) | | | | | |
| 27 | Xerox copy of Bank Passbook of Candidate (Nationalized Bank) | | | | | |
| 28 | Students Personal Details Form (Annexure - I) | | | | | |
| 29 | Passport Size Photograph 06 Service Rend (Applicable as per State CET Cell Information Prochure of NEET LIG 2024, Bule No. 15-2) | | | | | |
| 30 | Service Bond (Applicable as per State CET Cell Information Brochure of NEET-UG-2024, Rule No. 15.2) | | | | | |



MAEER MIT Pune's MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune FIRST YEAR MBBS ADMISSION ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25: STUDENTS INFORMATION

Note: Student must fill all the information correctly, as this is required by MUHS, Nashik.

| Mobile No. (own): | |
|--|-------|
| Blood Group: Male / Female: Body Organ Donor: YES / NO Date of Birth: Place of Birth: Category: Admitted Quota: HSC Details: HSC Marks (Total): / Percentage:, PCB Marks /300, Percentage: A) Physics: / 100 B) Chemistry: / 100 C) Bio: / 100 D) English: E) PCBE Marks: / 400 F) Percentage: % Name of the HSC Board: / Year: HSC Passing Month: Year: Name of the Last College Attended: State: | |
| Category: | |
| HSC Details: HSC Marks (Total): / Percentage: , PCB Marks | |
| HSC Details: HSC Marks (Total): / Percentage: , PCB Marks | |
| A) Physics:/ 100 B) Chemistry:/ 100 C) Bio:/ 100 D) English : E) PCBE Marks:/ 400 F) Percentage:/ % Name of the HSC Board: Year: Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: State: | |
| E) PCBE Marks:/ 400 F) Percentage:% Name of the HSC Board: HSC Passing Month: Year: Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: | |
| E) PCBE Marks:/ 400 F) Percentage:% Name of the HSC Board: HSC Passing Month: Year: Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: | / 100 |
| HSC Passing Month: Year: Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: | |
| Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: | |
| Name of the Last College Attended: City: State: | |
| City: State: | |
| | |
| Pin: | |
| | |
| NEET-UG-2024 Details: | |
| NEET Roll No NEET Rank Marks : / 720 Percentile : | |
| 2) Father/Guardian Full Name:Age: | |
| (for Insurance Claim) | |
| Mobile No.: E-mail ID: | |
| Occupation (Service/Business/Professionals/Retired/Farmer/Laborer): | |
| | |
| | |
| Mobile No.: E-mail ID: Occupation (Service/Business/Professionals/Retired/Farmer/Laborer/Housewife): Annual Income: | |
| 4) Permanent Address : | |
| (along with landline nos.) | |
| 5) Address for Correspondence: | |
| | |
| 6) Local Guardian Name, Address, Tel. Nos. & Relation with student: | |